

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 6288 OF 2006

Harun Ismail Kazi & ANR..... Petitioner

versus

Taboot-Inam Endowment Trust & ORS..... Respondent.

Mr. M.S.Bhandari i/b Suman Jain for the petitioner
Shri Vilas B.Tapkir for respondent no.2.

CORAM; A.P. DESHPANDE, J.
DATED; 05TH SEPTEMBER, 2007

P.C.;

1. As the respondent bank had undertaken not to encash the Kisan Vikas Patra tendered by the trust as a pledge for obtaining loan, no interim relief was pressed. Primafacie, I do not find any justification for restraining the bank from encashing Kisan Vikas Patra. However, there is nothing on record to indicate as to when the Kisan Vikas Patra is to mature. The learned counsel for the respondent bank undertakes to place on record the dates on which the Kisan Vikas Patra would be maturing. The learned counsel for the petitioner to file on record the evidence and such other material which goes to substantiate the case of the petitioner about the sanctioning of the loan to the trustees was collusion by the bank official.

S.O. for two weeks. Petition be listed along

with writ petition No. 2855/07.

...