

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6288 OF 2006

Harun Ismail Kazi and another

... Petitioners

versus

Taboot-Inam Endowment Trust and others

...Respondents

Ms. Suman Jain for the petitioners.

Mr.V.B. Tapkir for the applicant in CA No. 3019 of 2009

Mr. M.R. Prajapati for respondent No.3.

CORAM: P.B. MAJMUDAR &
R.G. KETKAR, JJ.

DATE: APRIL 21, 2010.

P.C.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that this matter is wrongly tagged with the other group of matters before the Division Bench as the matter is required to be dealt with by the single Judge. In view of the said joint submission of the learned counsel for the parties and considering the fact that this matter has nothing to do with the other group of matters which are pending before the Division Bench, Registry is directed now to delink this matter from the group matters and place the same before the learned single Judge.

P. B. MAJMUDAR, J.

R.G. KETKAR, J.