

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6288 OF 2006

Harun Ismail KaziPETITIONER

V/S

Taboot-inam Endowment Trust And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. M. S. Bhandari i/by Ms. Suman Jain for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir A/W Mr. Parth Deshpande, Ms. Mrunmayi
Khambete for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. N. R. Prajapati for the Respondent No. 3 / UOI (Post
Office)

Ms. Tooba R. Momin A/W Mr. R. M. Momin for the
Respondent No. 12.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 8th April, 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Amit Borkar is a
member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)